UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE	
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD	
APPLE INC.,	
Petitioner,	
v.	
SCRAMOGE TECHNOLOGY LTD.,	
Patent Owner.	
Case IPR2022-00117	
U.S. Patent No. 9,843,215	

SCRAMOGE TECHNOLOGY LTD.'S THIRD AMENDED POWER OF ATTORNEY PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. §42.10(b)

Mail Stop "PATENT BOARD" Patent Trial and Appeal Board U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Patent Owner Scramoge Technology Ltd. hereby appoints the following practitioners as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office associated with the above-captioned *Inter Partes Review* of U.S. Patent No. 9,843,215:

Lead Counsel	Back-Up Counsel
Brett Cooper, Reg. No. 55,085	John Petrsoric (<i>pro hac vice</i> pending)
BC Law Group, P.C.	BC Law Group, P.C.
200 Madison Avenue, 24th Floor	200 Madison Avenue, 24th Floor
New York, NY 10016	New York, NY 10016
Telephone: 516-359-9668	Telephone: 516-521-6326
bcooper@bc-lawgroup.com	jpetrsoric@bc-lawgroup.com

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on behalf of Scramoge Technology Ltd.

Date: September 30, 2022

By: by & Br

Name: Aoife E. Butler

Title: General Counsel



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e)(1))

The undersigned hereby certifies that the above document was served on September 30, 2022, by filing this document through the Patent Trial and Appeal Board End to End System as well as delivering a copy via electronic mail upon the following attorneys of record for the Petitioner:

Scott T. Jarratt (Reg No. 70,297) scott.jarratt.ipr@haynesboone.com
Andrew S. Ehmke (Reg No. 50,271) andy.ehmke.ipr@haynesboone.com
Calmann J. Clements (Reg No. 66,910) calmann.clements.ipr@haynesboone.com
HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP
2323 Victory Ave. Suite 700
Dallas, TX 75219

Phone: (972) 739-8663 Fax: (214) 200-0853

Date: September 30, 2022 /Brett Cooper/

BC Law Group, P.C. 200 Madison Avenue, 24th Floor New York, NY 10016 (516) 359-9668 Brett Cooper Reg. No. 55,085 Attorney for Patent Owner

